ITEM NO.20+60+69

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30438/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2022 in WPC No. 2541/2020 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

MANGAL SAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163740/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163741/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 27558/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170771/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170773/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.170774/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.170775/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE **DEFECTS**)

Diary No(s). 29066/2022

174107/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IΑ No. 174106/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / **CURING** DEFECTS, IA No. 174111/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 174108/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 21-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Sudiep Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.

2

Ms. Sanjana G. Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Sudiep Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Ms. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.

Ms. Riya Dhingra, Adv.

M/s. Chambers of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Aanchal Mullick, aDv.

Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.

Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 25.11.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)