

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9332/2022

MANGAL SAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9333-9334/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 9335-9336/2022 (IV-C)

Date : 21-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Sudiep Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR
Dr. Sangeeta Verma, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Varshwy, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal,, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Seth, Adv.
Mrs. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.
Ms. Himangi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. James Bedi, Adv.
Mr. T.t. Nishanth, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Banu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 9332/2022

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.2, 6 and 7 to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 to 5 and 8, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.1.

List again on 08.09.2023.

C.A. Nos. 9333-9334/2022

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.9.

Mr. Banu Mishra, Ld. Advocate appearing for Ms. Astha Sharma, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.8. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 08.09.2023.

C.A. Nos. 9335-9336/2022

Respondent nos. 2 and 6 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file spare copies in respect of respondent nos.1, 3 to 5, 7 and 8.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm