

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9332/2022

MANGAL SAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9335-9336/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 9333-9334/2022 (IV-C)

Date : 18-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR
Ms. Yashika Varshney, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. D. P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal,, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr. James Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Murthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. T.t. Nishanth, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anikt Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Deb Deepa Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C. A. No.9332/2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 and 8, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.2 and 4 to 7 to file counter affidavit.

Delay in taking steps is condoned in respect of respondent no.1. NLPA be issued.

List again on 20.11.2023.

C.A. Nos.9335-36/2022

Respondent nos.2 and 6 are duly represented.

Await certificate of service from the concerned High Court in respect of respondent nos.1, 3 to 5, 7 and 8.

List again on 20.11.2023.

C.A. Nos.9333-34/2022

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 4 and 5 to file counter affidavit.

As per certificate of service respondent no.9 is dead, but counsel for appellant has filed a letter stating that respondent no.p is not dead and prayed for dasti service. Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent no.9. Dasti in addition is permitted.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

List again on 20.11.2023.

PUNEET SEHGAL
Registrar

pm