SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9332/2022

MANGAL SAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9335-9336/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 9333-9334/2022 (IV-C)

Date: 20-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ria Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Luma Kant Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

Ms. Yashika Varshney, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Dixit, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal,, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Vineet K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Mr. Prashanth Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Prashanth R Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Chaturvedi, Adv.

2

Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Arushi Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Bhatti, Adv.

Ms. Deb Deepa Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 9332/2022

Service is complete.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 7 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

On request of Ld. Counsel four weeks time, as last and final opportunity is given to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. Nos. 9335-36/2022

Respondent Nos. 2 and 6 are duly represented.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.3 to 5, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Certificate of service is awaited from the concerned High Court in respect of Respondent Nos.1, 7 and 8.

Let the reminder be issued.

List again on 19.1.2024.

C.A. Nos. 9333-9334/2022

Ld. Counsels for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 5 seeks and is granted four weeks time, as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

Certificate of service is awaited in respect of Respondent No.9.

3

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted four weeks time to file proof of dasti service in respect of said respondent. List again on 19.1.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG