## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9332/2022

MANGAL SAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY C.A. Nos. 9335-36/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM] )

WITH

C.A. No. 9335-9336/2022 (IV-C)

Date: 19-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

### For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Jantin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

Ms. Palak Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Yashika Varshney, Adv.

#### For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal,, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Ms. Maithili Moondra, Adv.

Ms. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Chiranjeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv. Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

### C.A. No.9335-9336/2022

Respondent No. 1 has already adopted the same counter affidavit filed in the main matter.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2 that in this matter he would adopt the same counter affidavit as filed by Respondent No.2 in C.A. No. 9332/2022. Let submission be taken on record.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to the respondent No. 6 to file counter affidavit.

Service report is still awaited from the concerned High Court in respect of respondent No.8.

Let D.O letter be issued, if not already issued. List again on 4.12.2024.

> SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG